

# UNIPARTS INDIA LTD.

May 27, 2023

<b>BSE Limited</b> Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers Dalal Street, Mumbai – 400 001  <b>Scrip Code: 543689</b>	<b>National Stock Exchange of India Limited</b> Exchange Plaza, C-1, Block G Bandra Kurla Complex Bandra (E), Mumbai – 400 051  <b>Symbol: UNIPARTS</b>
--	--

**Sub: Newspaper Advertisement of Audited Financial Results (Standalone and Consolidated) of the Company for the quarter and financial year ended March 31, 2023**

Dear Sir/Madam,

Further to our letter dated May 25, 2023, please find enclosed newspapers advertisement published on May 27, 2023, pursuant to Regulation 47 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015.

We request you to take the above on record and disseminate the same on your website.

Thanking You,

Yours faithfully,

**For Uniparts India Limited**

**Jatin Mahajan**  
**Company Secretary and Compliance Officer**

Encl: As above

श्रीय कार्यालय - वसुली विभाग, "प्रथम तल, आनन्द भवन संसार चन्द रोड, जयपुर 302001 फोन नं. 0141-4913586/4914561/4913527/8005926263		मांग सूचना	
विशेष आतिथ्य का प्रतिभूतिकरण एवं पुनःनिर्माण और सिक्क्युटी इंटरस्ट एक्ट 2002 की प्रवर्तन की धारा 13 (2) के अंतर्गत नोटिस निम्नलिखित शर्तों/गांठों द्वारा हमारी श्रावण एन.आई.ए. जयपुर से विनोद सुविधाएं लेने की शर्तों तथा इन विनोद सुविधाओं को सुरक्षित रखने हेतु नीचे बर्णित सम्पत्ति बैंक के पक्ष में बंधक रखी गई। चूंकि आप द्वारा श्रावण के धारण में चुक की गई अतः हमने भारतीय रिजर्व बैंक से प्रायः मार्गदर्शन / निर्देशों के अनुसार आपके बकाया को अनंजक परिसम्पत्ति (जैन-परफॉर्मिंग एसेट्स) के रूप में दिनांक 01/05/2023 को बर्गीकृत कर दिया है। तत्पश्चात् अधोःसहकारिता द्वारा विनोद आतिथ्य का प्रतिभूतिकरण एवं पुनः निर्माण और सिक्क्युटी इंटरस्ट एक्ट 2002 की प्रवर्तन की धारा 13 (2) के अंतर्गत रिजिस्टर्ड नोटिस जारी करने गये जो कि किन्हीं कारणों से ब्याज हमारे पास आ गये हैं, लिहाजा हमारे द्वारा परप पब्लिकेशन मोड से आपको 13(2) नोटिस सर्व किया जा रहा है। नोटिस के मुख्य विवरण निम्न हैं -			
क्र. सं.	श्रावणी/जमानती का नाम व पते व बंधक सम्पत्ति	एन.पी.ए दिनांक एवं मांग नोटिस दिनांक	श्रावण खाता का विवरण खाता संख्या स्वीकृत राशि मांग नोटिस अनुसार कुल बकाया राशि रुपये में
1.	प्रियंका शिक्षा समिति, जयपुर रोड, हिंगोनिया, जोबनेर, तहसील-किशनगढ़-नेनवाल, जिला-जयपुर-303328 ब्रजवती (1) श्री नारायण लाल चौधरी पुत्र श्री कन्हैयालाल चौधरी, बहैसियत सचिव एवं गारंटर, निवासी-353, बौद्ध की बाणी, पिक सिटी स्कूल के पास, हिंगोनिया, तहसील-किशनगढ़-नेनवाल, जिला-जयपुर-303328, (2) श्री प्रभुदास पुत्र श्री सुमानलाल बहैसियत कोबाध्यक्ष एवं गारंटर निवासी-4, हुमान सेवक की बाणी, शिवाजी मंदिर के पास, गांधी टिब्रिया, पोस्ट बालीगंगा, तहसील-फुलेरा, जिला-जयपुर-303706, (3) श्री जयपाल हर्तवाल पुत्र श्री सगमल हर्तवाल बहैसियत उपाध्यक्ष एवं गारंटर निवासी- ग्राम-कापरियावास, पोस्ट-दुर्जनिया वास, तहसील-झोटावाड़ा, जयपुर-303706, (4) श्रीमती सुमित्रा चौधरी पत्नी श्री मुकेश चौधरी, बहैसियत अध्यक्ष एवं गारंटर निवासी- बौद्ध की बाणी, ग्राम मुकाम पोस्ट-हिंगोनिया, तहसील-किशनगढ़-नेनवाल, जिला-जयपुर-303328	एन.पी.ए दिनांक 01/05/2023 मांग नोटिस दिनांक 03/05/2023	एन.ए.ए. ई. ई. संख्या 3599540849 WCTL खाता संख्या 3807658882 FIL खाता संख्या 3807662242 कुल योग 75,91,159/-
			60,00,000/- 37,55,067/- 6,04,000/- 50,12,423/-
			(अक्षरों रुपये पचास लाख बारह हजार चार सौ तेईस मात्र) जिनमें दिनांक 02.05.2023 तक ब्याज व मूलधन शामिल है
बंधक सम्पत्ति विवरण सम्पत्ति के सभी अंग गणित होते हैं। प्रियंका शिक्षा समिति के स्वामित्व में संपत्ति खसरा नम्बर 757/415 क्षेत्रफल एक बीघा में से संबंधित प्राथमिक सम्पत्ति 2403 वर्गमीटर स्थित प्रियंका शिक्षा समिति ग्राम हिंगोनिया, तहसील किशनगढ़-नेनवाल, जिला जयपुर 303328(राजस्थान) सीमाएं- उत्तर में- रास्ता, दक्षिण में- कृषि भूमि, पूर्व में कृषि भूमि, पश्चिम में डालमिया फुड इंडस्ट्री			
दिनांक: 03.05.2023		स्थान: जयपुर	प्राधिकृत अधिकारी/सुपुत्र प्रबंधक, सेन्ट्रल बैंक ऑफ इंडिया, क्षेत्रीय कार्यालय, जयपुर

DREDGING CORPORATION OF INDIA LIMITED					
CIN No: L29222DL1976PLC008129					
R.O: Core-2, 1 <sup>st</sup> Floor, "Scope Minar", Plot No.2A & 2B, Laxmi Nagar District Centre, Delhi-110091.					
H.O: "Dredge House", HB Colony Main Road, Seethammadhara, Visakhapatnam - 530022.					
E-mail ID: kalabhinetri@dcil.co.in					
Tel. No: 0891-2523250; Fax. No: 0891-2560581; Website: www.dredge-india.com					
Extract of Standalone Audited Financial Results for the year ended 31 <sup>st</sup> March, 2023.					
(Rs. In Lakhs)					
S No	Particulars	QE 31/03/2023	QE 31/03/2022	Year ended 31/03/2023	Year ended 31/03/2022
1	Total Income from Operations	33722.20	28909.03	116479.79	80102.84
2	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before tax, exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(1381.39)	144.07	1383.38	(1191.62)
3	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(1381.39)	127.07	1383.38	477.13
4	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(1481.04)	106.39	1255.79	356.96
5	Total comprehensive Income for the period (comprising Profit/Loss) for the period (after tax) and other comprehensive income (after tax)	(1155.26)	280.76	1518.57	531.33
6	Equity share capital	NA	NA	2800.00	2800.00
7	Reserves(excluding Revaluation Reserves)	NA	NA	139455.98	137937.41
8	Net worth	NA	NA	142255.98	140737.41
9	Paid up Debt capital/Outstanding debt	NA	NA		
10	Debt Equity ratio	NA	NA	0.19:1	0.20:1
11	Earnings Per share (EPS) (in Rs.)				
	a. Basic	(4.13)	1.00	5.42	1.90
	b. Diluted	(4.13)	1.00	5.42	1.90
12	Debt Redemption Reserve	NA	NA	0.00	3000.00
13	Debt Service coverage ratio	NA	NA	1.76:1	0.73:1
14	Interest Service coverage ratio	NA	NA	8.90:1	11.31:1
Note: 1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of quarterly financial results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 and Regulation 52 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the same is available on the Stock Exchange websites - www.nseindia.com, www.bseindia.com, www.cseindia.com and on the company's website www.dredge-india.com. 2. For the items referred to in sub-clauses (a), (b), (d) and (e) of the Regulation 52 (4) of the SEBI (Listing and Obligations Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, the pertinent disclosures have been made to Mumbai Stock Exchange and can be accessed on www.bseindia.com and on the company's website- www.dredge-india.com.					
By order of the Board For Dredging Corporation of India Limited -sd/- (Capt.S.Divakar) Place: Visakhapatnam Date : 25-05-2023 Managing Director & CEO (A/c)					

Uniparts India Limited											
Registered Office: Griplaw House, Block-5, Sector- C 6 & 7, Vasant Kunj, New Delhi 110070											
Corporate Office: 1 <sup>st</sup> Floor, B 208, A1 & A2, Phase-II, Noida-201305, (U.P.), India. Tel: +91 120 4581400											
CIN: L74899DL1994PLC061753											
Email : compliance.officer@unipartsgroup.com; Website : www.unipartsgroup.com											
Extract of Audited Standalone and Audited Consolidated financial results for the quarter and year ended 31 <sup>st</sup> March 2023											
(INR in Millions)											
S. No.	Particulars	STANDALONE		CONSOLIDATED							
		Quarter Ended		Quarter Ended							
		31-03-2023 Audited	31-12-2022 Unaudited	31-03-2023 Audited	31-12-2022 Unaudited						
1.	Total Income from operations	2,160.21	2,357.23	2,256.81	9,292.36	8,826.25	3,282.36	3,311.81	3,465.32	13,660.21	12,274.24
2	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (Before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	620.79	411.38	526.71	1,850.75	1,489.69	594.35	737.96	593.62	2,682.32	2,293.16
3	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before Tax (After Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	620.79	411.38	526.71	1,850.75	1,489.69	594.35	737.96	593.62	2,682.32	2,293.16
4	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (After Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	543.55	300.26	480.22	1,495.25	1,212.64	453.11	563.09	453.12	2,048.93	1,687.80
5	Total Comprehensive income for the period	593.46	290.52	472.00	1,479.62	1,198.09	502.72	490.34	435.61	1,937.80	1,653.83
6	Paid-up Equity Share Capital (face value of Rs.10/- per share)	446.20	446.20	446.20	446.20	446.20	446.20	446.20	446.20	446.20	446.20
7	Reserve (excluding Revaluation Reserves) as at Balance Sheet date				4,540.34	3,583.48				7,860.04	6,406.17
8	EARNINGS PER EQUITY SHARE OF FACE VALUE OF RS.10 EACH										
	Basic (In Rs.)	12.30	6.77	10.83	33.81	27.43	10.25	12.71	10.18	46.32	38.17
	Diluted (In Rs.)	12.04	6.65	10.64	33.13	26.87	10.04	12.48	10.04	45.40	37.40
Notes: 1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Statement of Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulation, 2015. The detailed Financial Results and this extract were reviewed and recommended by the Audit committee and approved by the Board of Directors of the Company at their respective meeting held on May 25, 2023. The full format of Statement of the Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results are available on the Company's website (https://www.unipartsgroup.com) and on the website of the National Stock Exchange of India Limited (www.nseindia.com) and BSE Limited (www.bseindia.com) 2. The financial results of the Company for the year ended March 31, 2022 were audited by Rakesh Banwari and Co., Chartered Accountants, the previous auditors who expressed an unqualified opinion. 3. The Company operates primarily in the business of manufacturing of Linkage Parts and Components for Off-Highway Vehicles. Chief Operating Decision Maker (CODM), evaluates the Company's performance, based on the analysis of the various performance indicators of the Company, the Chief Operating Decision Maker (CODM) has decided that there is no reportable segment for the Company. 4. The Board of Directors of the Company at its meeting held on 25 <sup>th</sup> May, 2023, has declared Second interim Dividend of Rs. 6.00/- per share on Equity Share of Rs. 10/- each for the Financial Year 2022-23. The same will be payable to those shareholders who hold the equity shares of the Company on the record date i.e. 07 June, 2023. As alongwith first interim dividend of Rs. 8.25/- per share, works out to a total dividend of Rs. 14.25/- per share for the year 2022-23.											
Place: Gurugram Date: 25 <sup>th</sup> May, 2023											

WEBFIL LIMITED				
Regd. Office: "YULE HOUSE", 8, Dr. Rajendra Prasad Sarani, Kolkata – 700001				
Phone: 033 2242 8210/8550/1988, 2248 4671, 2243 1555 ; FAX: +91 (33) 2242 1335				
E-mail: webfil@webfilindia.com ; Website: www.webfilindia.com				
CIN: L36900WB1979SGC032046				
Extract of the Statement of Audited Standalone Financial Results for the Quarter and Year ended 31st March, 2023				
(Rs. in lakhs)				
Particulars	Quarter ended 31.03.2023 (Audited)	Quarter ended 31.03.2022 (Audited)	Year ended 31.03.2023 (Audited)	Year ended 31.03.2022 (Audited)
Total Income from Operations (net)	1,625.04	1,614.95	4,349.49	4,283.90
Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	138.28	136.64	273.74	264.24
Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	138.28	136.64	273.74	264.24
Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items*)	78.27	60.72	188.73	173.32
Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	76.31	61.44	186.77	163.93
Paid-up Equity Share Capital (Face value Rs. 10/- per Equity Share)	853.25	853.25	853.25	853.25
Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet	-	-	449.91	263.13
Earnings Per Share (Face value Rs. 10/- per Equity Share)				
1. Basic(Rs.)	0.92	0.71	2.21	2.03
2. Diluted(Rs.)	0.92	0.71	2.21	2.03
Extract of the Statement of Audited Consolidated Financial Results for the Quarter and Year ended 31st March, 2023 (Rs. In Lakhs)				
Particulars	Quarter ended 31.03.2023 (Audited)	Quarter ended 31.03.2022 (Audited)	Year ended 31.03.2023 (Audited)	Year ended 31.03.2022 (Audited)
Total Income from Operations (net)	1,625.04	1,614.95	4,349.49	4,283.90
Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	138.28	136.64	273.74	264.24
Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	138.28	136.64	273.74	264.24
Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (including share of Profit of Associates/Joint Ventures*)	591.85	60.72	702.31	592.94
Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	589.90	61.44	700.36	583.55
Paid-up Equity Share Capital (Face value Rs. 10/- per Equity Share)	853.25	853.25	853.25	853.25
Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet	-	-	2,720.28	2,019.92
Earnings Per Share (Face value Rs. 10/- per Equity Share)				
1. Basic(Rs.)	6.94	0.71	8.23	6.95
2. Diluted(Rs.)	6.94	0.71	8.23	6.95
Notes: a) The above extract of standalone and consolidated financial results of the detailed format of Audited Financial Results for the quarter and year ended 31st March, 2023 filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 as amended. The full format of the Audited Financial Results for the quarter and year ended 31st March, 2023 are available on the Company's website (www.webfilindia.com) and on the website of The Calcutta Stock Exchange Ltd. (www.webfilindia.com). b) The above results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors of the Company at their meetings held on 26th May, 2023. c) The figures of the corresponding previous period/year have been regrouped wherever considered necessary, to make them comparable. (*) The proportionate share of the Group in the net profits as also in the other comprehensive income is recognised in the Statement of Profit and Loss and the carrying value of the investment is adjusted by a like amount (referred as 'equity method') based on the un-audited Financial Statement as available on the date of the Balance Sheet.				
For and on behalf of WEBFIL LIMITED Sd/- Place: Kolkata Date: 26th May, 2023 SUJIT CHAKRAVORTI DIRECTOR (DIN: 0006344)				

ICICI Home Finance		Corporate Office: ICICI Home Finance Company Limited ICICI HFC Tower, Andheri - Kurla Road, Andheri (East), Mumbai - 400059, India				
Branch Office: Office No-8, 2nd floor, Sumridhhi Business Suites, 38/4-A, Sanjay Place Agra- 282002		[See proviso to rule 8(6)]				
Notice for sale of immovable assets						
E-Auction Sale Notice for Sale of Immoveable Assets under the Securitization and Reconstruction of Financial Assets and Enforcement of Security Interest Act, 2002 read with proviso to Rule 8 (6) of the Security Interest (Enforcement) Rules, 2002.						
Notice is hereby given to the public in general and in particular to the Borrower(s) and Guarantor(s) that the below described immovable property mortgaged/charged to the Secured Creditor, the <b>Physical Possession</b> of which has been taken by the Authorized Officer of ICICI Home Finance Company Ltd., will be sold on "As is where is", "As is what is", and "Whatever there is", as per the brief particulars given hereunder;						
Sr. No.	Name of Borrower(s)/ Co Borrowers/ Guarantors/ Legal Heirs. Loan Account No.	Details of the Secured asset(s) with known encumbrances, if any	Amount Outstanding	Reserve Price Earnest Money Deposit	Date and Time of Property Inspection	Date & Time of Auction
(A)	(B)	(C)	(D)	(E)	(F)	(G)
1.	Nitika Jaiswal (Borrower) Naveen Jaiswal (Co-Borrower) Loan Account No. LHAGR0001299981	Plot No.2 Wake Shankarpuri Sai Dharm Colony Near Jeevan Nagar Mauza Naraich Teh Elmadrpur Agra Uttar Pradesh- 282001	Rs. 14,90,631/- May 23, 2023	Rs. 16,93,840/- Rs. 1,69,390/-	June 23, 2023 11:00 AM- 03:00 PM	July 04, 2023 02:00 PM- 03:00 PM
The online auction will be conducted on website (URL Link- <a href="https://BestAuctionDeal.com">https://BestAuctionDeal.com</a> ) of our auction agency GlobeTech. The Mortgagors/ notice are given a last chance to pay the total dues with further interest till July 03, 2023 before 5.00 PM else these secured assets will be sold as per above schedule. The Prospective Bidder(s) must submit the Earnest Money Deposit (EMD) RTGS/ Demand Draft (DD) (Refer Column E) at ICICI Home Finance Company Limited, Office No-8, 2nd floor, Sumridhhi Business Suites, 38/4-A, Sanjay Place Agra- 282002 on or before July 03, 2023 before 05.00 PM. Earnest Money Deposit Demand Draft (DD) should be from a Nationalized/Scheduled Bank in favor of "ICICI Home Finance Company Ltd.- Auction" payable at Agra. For any further clarifications with regards to inspection, terms and conditions of the auction or submission of tenders, kindly contact ICICI Home Finance Company Limited on 7021072869 or our Sales & Marketing Partner NexXen Solutions Private Limited. The Authorized Officer reserves the right to reject any or all the bids without furnishing any further reasons. For detailed terms and conditions of the sale, please visit <a href="https://www.icicifhc.com/">https://www.icicifhc.com/</a> Date : May 27, 2023 Place : Agra Authorised Officer ICICI Home Finance Company Limited						

Uniparts India Limited											
Registered Office: Griplaw House, Block-5, Sector- C 6 & 7, Vasant Kunj, New Delhi 110070											
Corporate Office: 1 <sup>st</sup> Floor, B 208, A1 & A2, Phase-II, Noida-201305, (U.P.), India. Tel: +91 120 4581400											
CIN: L74899DL1994PLC061753											
Email : compliance.officer@unipartsgroup.com; Website : www.unipartsgroup.com											
Extract of Audited Standalone and Audited Consolidated financial results for the quarter and year ended 31 <sup>st</sup> March 2023											
(INR in Millions)											
S. No.	Particulars	STANDALONE		CONSOLIDATED							
		Quarter Ended		Quarter Ended							
		31-03-2023 Audited	31-12-2022 Unaudited	31-03-2023 Audited	31-12-2022 Unaudited						
1.	Total Income from operations	2,160.21	2,357.23	2,256.81	9,292.36	8,826.25	3,282.36	3,311.81	3,465.32	13,660.21	12,274.24
2	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (Before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	620.79	411.38	526.71	1,850.75	1,489.69	594.35	737.96	593.62	2,682.32	2,293.16
3	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before Tax (After Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	620.79	411.38	526.71	1,850.75	1,489.69	594.35	737.96	593.62	2,682.32	2,293.16
4	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (After Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	543.55	300.26	480.22	1,495.25	1,212.64	453.11	563.09	453.12	2,048.93	1,687.80
5	Total Comprehensive income for the period	593.46	290.52	472.00	1,479.62	1,198.09	502.72	490.34	435.61	1,937.80	1,653.83
6	Paid-up Equity Share Capital (face value of Rs.10/- per share)	446.20	446.20	446.20	446.20	446.20	446.20	446.20	446.20	446.20	446.20
7	Reserve (excluding Revaluation Reserves) as at Balance Sheet date				4,540.34	3,583.48				7,860.04	6,406.17
8	EARNINGS PER EQUITY SHARE OF FACE VALUE OF RS.10 EACH										
	Basic (In Rs.)	12.30	6.77	10.83	33.81	27.43	10.25	12.71	10.18	46.32	38.17
	Diluted (In Rs.)	12.04	6.65	10.64	33.13	26.87	10.04	12.48	10.04	45.40	37.40
Notes: 1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Statement of Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulation, 2015. The detailed Financial Results and this extract were reviewed and recommended by the Audit committee and approved by the Board of Directors of the Company at their respective meeting held on May 25, 2023. The full format of Statement of the Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results are available on the Company's website (https://www.unipartsgroup.com) and on the website of the National Stock Exchange of India Limited (www.nseindia.com) and BSE Limited (www.bseindia.com) 2. The financial results of the Company for the year ended March 31, 2022 were audited by Rakesh Banwari and Co., Chartered Accountants, the previous auditors who expressed an unqualified opinion. 3. The Company operates primarily in the business of manufacturing of Linkage Parts and Components for Off-Highway Vehicles. Chief Operating Decision Maker (CODM), evaluates the Company's performance, based on the analysis of the various performance indicators of the Company, the Chief Operating Decision Maker (CODM) has decided that there is no reportable segment for the Company. 4. The Board of Directors of the Company at its meeting held on 25 <sup>th</sup> May, 2023, has declared Second interim Dividend of Rs. 6.00/- per share on Equity Share of Rs. 10/- each for the Financial Year 2022-23. The same will be payable to those shareholders who hold the equity shares of the Company on the record date i.e. 07 June, 2023. As alongwith first interim dividend of Rs. 8.25/- per share, works out to a total dividend of Rs. 14.25/- per share for the year 2022-23.											
Place: Gurugram Date: 25 <sup>th</sup> May, 2023											

DJ MEDIAPRINT & LOGISTICS LIMITED				
CIN- L60232MH2009PLC190567				
Registered Office Address : 24, 1 <sup>st</sup> Floor				



# PG ELECTROPLAST LIMITED

(CIN L32109DL2003PLC119416)

Regd. Office: DTJ209, DLF Tower B, Jasola, New Delhi-110025;  
Tel-Fax: 011-41421439; Email: investors@pgeel.in; Website: www.pgeel.in

**EXTRACTS OF AUDITED STANDALONE AND CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND YEAR ENDED MARCH 31, 2023 (Rs. In Lakhs)**

Sl. No.	Particulars	STANDALONE			CONSOLIDATED		
		Quarter ended March 31, 2023	Year ended March 31, 2023	Year ended March 31, 2022	Quarter ended March 31, 2023	Year ended March 31, 2023	Year ended March 31, 2022
1	Total Income from Operations	29609.72	133114.65	103585.48	82,822.54	215,994.75	111,163.50
2	Net Profit for the period (before Tax, Exceptional items and/or Extraordinary items)	1044.05	5688.25	4347.67	4,885.31	9,754.32	4,811.15
3	Net Profit for the period before tax (after Exceptional items and/or Extraordinary items)	1044.05	5688.25	4356.35	4,885.31	9,754.32	4,904.21
4	Net Profit for the period after tax (after Exceptional items and/or Extraordinary items)	867.02	4419.99	3296.78	4,016.57	7,746.86	3,741.55
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	873.70	4424.27	3360.80	4,018.21	7,743.82	3,788.65
6	Equity Share Capital of Face Value Rs.10/- each	2274.26	2274.26	2122.49	2274.26	2274.26	2122.49
7	Reserves (excluding revaluation reserves) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet as on 31st March 2023			33577.6			37,318.52
8	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) Basic	3.73	20.42	15.93	18.22	35.78	18.08
9	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) Diluted	3.76	19.27	15.00	17.47	33.77	17.03

**Note:-**  
The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchange(s) under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results are available on the websites of the Stock Exchange(s) at www.bseindia.com & www.nseindia.com and the website of the Company at www.pgeel.in.

For PG Electroplast Limited  
Sd/-  
**Vikas Gupta**  
Managing Director-Operations

Place: Greater Noida, U.P.  
Dated: 26th May, 2023





**YES BANK** पंजीकृत एवं कॉर्पोरेट कार्यालय : यस बैंक हाउस, ऑफ बेल्डन एक्सप्रेस हाईवे, सांगमकून ईस्ट, मुंबई - 400 065, भारत  
वेबसाइट : www.yesbank.in, ई-मेल : communications@yesbank.in, सीआईएन : L65190MH2003PLC143249

**(नियम 8(1), कब्जा सूचना)**

जबकि, अधोहस्ताक्षरी ने, यस बैंक लिमिटेड के प्राधिकृत अधिकारी के रूप में, वित्तीय आस्तियों का प्रतिभूतिकरण और पुनर्निर्माण तथा प्रतिभूति हित प्रवर्तन अधिनियम, 2002 के प्रावधानों के अधीन तथा प्रतिभूति हित (प्रवर्तन) नियमावली 2002 के नियम 9 के साथ पठित धारा 13(12) के तहत प्रदत्त शक्तियों का प्रयोग करते हुए मांग सूचनाएं जारी की थी, जिनमें यहाँ नीचे वर्णित संबंधित कर्जदारों से उक्त अधिनियम की धारा 13(2) के तहत संबंधित सूचनाओं में वर्णित बकाया राशियों का भुगतान 60 दिन के भीतर करने की मांग की गई थी। संबंधित कर्जदार उक्त बकाया राशियाँ चुकाने में असफल रहे हैं, एतद्वारा कर्जदारों और जनसाधारण को सूचना दी जाती है कि अधोहस्ताक्षरी ने उक्त नियमावली के नियम 9 के साथ पठित उक्त अधिनियम की धारा 13 (4) के तहत उसको प्रदत्त शक्तियों का प्रयोग करते हुए यहाँ नीचे वर्णित संपत्तियों का सांकेतिक कब्जा ले लिया है।

संबंधित कर्जदारों को विशेष रूप से और सर्वसाधारण को उक्त सम्पत्ति के संबंध में संयवहार नहीं करने हेतु सावधान किया जाता है और इन सम्पत्तियों के संबंध में कोई भी संयवहार यस बैंक लिमिटेड की यहाँ नीचे वर्णित बकाया राशि तथा उस पर संविदाकृत दर पर व्याज के प्रभारधीन होगा।

कर्जदार का नाम	क्रम खाता सं.	प्रत्याभूत आदि का वर्णन	भार 13(2) के तहत सूचना की तिथि	सूचना राशि (₹.)	पूर्वकक्षा की तिथि
(1) मैसर्स जीहरी लाल पेंट हाउस (कर्जदार)	02428460000075 & 'Term Loan' (i) 242LA40213050001, (ii) 242LA40221250001 (iii) 242LA40220400001, (iv) 242LA40212790001, (v) 242LA40212710001, (vi) 242LA40220630001, (vii) 242LA40220940001, (viii) 242LA40220040001, (ix) 242LA40213370001.	5/1 (पुराना), 21 (नया) मोहल्ला तिलक नगर, फिरोजाबाद तहसील और जिला फिरोजाबाद-283203, उत्तर प्रदेश	06.02.2023	₹. 70,97,679.78 (रुएए सतरा लाख सत्तानवे हजार छह सौ उनसती तथा पैसे अठहत्तर मात्र) 10.01.2023 के अनुसार	24.5.2023

जैसाकि अधिनियम की धारा 13(6) के तहत अभिष्ट है, यदि हमारी बकाया राशि उपगत की गई सभी लागतों, प्रगतों और खर्चों सहित किसी अथवा हस्तांतरण हेतु नियत तिथि से पहले चुका दी जाती है, तो प्रत्यभूत आदि बेकी या हस्तांतरित नहीं की जाएगी और प्रत्याभूत आदि की किसी अथवा हस्तांतरण के लिए आगे कोई कदम नहीं उठाया जाएगा।

यस बैंक लिमिटेड  
एन श्रीनिवासन-असिस्टेंट वाइस प्रेसिडेंट  
(प्राधिकृत अधिकारी)

तिथि : 26-05-2023  
स्थान : नई दिल्ली

# Jay SPEAKS

The Art of War, boardroom edition.



## यूनिपार्ट्स इण्डिया लिमिटेड

पंजीकृत कार्यालय: गिण्डेल हाऊस, ब्लॉक-5, सेक्टर-सी 6 एवं 7, बसंत कुंज, नई दिल्ली -110070  
कारपोरेट कार्यालय: प्रथम मंजिल बी 208, ए 1 एवं 2 फ्लैट-II, नौगडा-201305, (उ०प्र०) इण्डिया, दूरभाष: +91 120 4581400  
CIN : L74899DL1994PLC061753  
ईमेल : compliance.officer@unipartsgroup.com; वेबसाइट : www.unipartsgroup.com

**31 मार्च, 2023 को समाप्त तिमाही एवं वार्षिक के अंकेषित समेकित एवं एकीकृत वित्तीय परिणामों का उद्घरण (आईएनआर निसिपन्स में)**

क्र. सं.	विवरण	समेकित						एकीकृत					
		समाप्त तिमाही		समाप्त वार्षिक		समाप्त तिमाही		समाप्त वार्षिक					
		31-03-2023 अंकेषित	31-12-2022 अनअंकेषित	31-03-2023 अंकेषित	31-03-2022 अंकेषित	31-03-2023 अंकेषित	31-12-2022 अनअंकेषित	31-03-2023 अंकेषित	31-03-2022 अंकेषित				
1.	संचालन से कुल आय	2,160.21	2,357.23	2,256.81	9,292.36	8,826.25	3,282.36	3,311.81	3,465.32	13,660.21	12,274.24		
2.	अवधि के लिए नेट लाभ/(हानि) (कर, विशिष्ट एवं/अथवा असाधारण मदों से पहले)	620.79	411.38	526.71	1,850.75	1,489.69	594.35	737.96	593.62	2,682.32	2,293.16		
3.	अवधि के लिए नेट लाभ/(हानि) (कर, विशिष्ट एवं/अथवा असाधारण मदों के बाद)	620.79	411.38	526.71	1,850.75	1,489.69	594.35	737.96	593.62	2,682.32	2,293.16		
4.	कर के बाद अवधि के लिए नेट लाभ/(हानि) (विशिष्ट एवं/अथवा असाधारण मदों के बाद)	543.55	300.26	480.22	1,495.25	1,212.64	453.11	563.09	453.12	2,048.93	1,687.80		
5.	अवधि के लिए कुल व्यापक आय	593.46	290.52	472.00	1,479.62	1,198.09	502.72	490.34	435.61	1,937.90	1,653.83		
6.	युक्तता इक्वीटी कॅपीटल (सममूल्य ₹० 10/- प्रति शेयर)	446.20	446.20	446.20	446.20	446.20	446.20	446.20	446.20	446.20	446.20		
7.	रिजर्व (रिवेल्सवेसन रिजर्व को छोड़कर) तुलन पत्र की तिथि को				4,540.34	3,583.48				7,860.04	6,406.17		
8.	प्रति इक्वीटी शेयर आय सममूल्य ₹० 10/- प्रत्येक												
	मूल (₹० में)	12.30	6.77	10.83	33.81	27.43	10.25	12.71	10.18	46.32	38.17		
	तरल (₹० में)	12.04	6.65	10.64	33.13	26.87	10.04	12.48	10.04	45.40	37.40		

**टिप्पणियाँ:**

- उपर्युक्त समेकित एवं एकीकृत वित्तीय परिणामों के विस्तारित कथन जो सेबी (सूचीबद्धता दायव्यों एवं प्रकटीकरण आवश्यकताओं) विनियमन, 2015 के विनियमन 33 के अन्तर्गत स्टॉक एक्सचेंज में दाखिल किये गये, का उद्घरण है। वित्तीय परिणामों का पूर्ण प्रारूप एवं यह उद्घरण का लेखापरीक्षा समिति द्वारा समीक्षा और सिफारिस की गई और निदेशक मंडल की मई 25, 2023 को सम्पन्न बैठक में अनुमोदित किये गये। समेकित एवं एकीकृत वित्तीय परिणामों का पूर्ण प्रारूप कथन कम्पनी की वेबसाइट (<https://www.unipartsgroup.com>) एवं नेशनल स्टॉक एक्सचेंज ऑफ इण्डिया लिमिटेड की वेबसाइट ([www.nseindia.com](http://www.nseindia.com)) एवं बीएसई लिमिटेड की वेबसाइट ([www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com)) पर उपलब्ध है।
- कम्पनी के मार्च 31, 2022 को समाप्त वित्तीय परिणामों का अंकेषण राकेश बन्यारी एण्ड कम्पनी, घाटर्ष एकाउन्टेन्ट्स, पिछले अंकेषक, द्वारा किया गया जिन्होंने असंशोधित राय व्यक्त की है।
- कम्पनी मुख्य रूप से ऑफ-हाईवे वाहनो के लिए लिंकेज पार्ट्स और कम्पनेन्ट्स के निर्माण का व्यवसाय करती है। थोक आपूर्ति डिजिजिन मेकर (सीओडीएम), कम्पनी के प्रदर्शन का मूल्यांकन करता है, कम्पनी के विभिन्न संकेतकों के विश्लेषण के आधार पर, थोक आपूर्ति डिजिजिन मेकर (सीओडीएम), ने निर्णय लिया है कि कम्पनी का कोई रिपोर्ट करने योग्य खण्ड नहीं है।
- कम्पनी के निदेशक मंडल ने उनकी मई 25, 2023 को सम्पन्न बैठक में वित्तीय वर्ष 2022-23 के लिए ₹० 10/- के प्रत्येक इक्वीटी शेयर के लिए ₹० 6.00/- प्रति शेयर के द्वितीय अंतरिम लाभांश की घोषणा की है जिसका वर्ष 2022-23 के लिए भुगतान उन शेयरधारकों, जो कि रिपोर्ट तिथि i.e. 07 जून, 2023 को कम्पनी के इक्वीटी शेयर धारण करता हो, को देय होगा, जो कि प्रथम अंतरिम लाभांश ₹० 8.25/- प्रति शेयर के साथ कुल मिलाकर ₹० 14.25/- प्रति शेयर होगा।

मंडल की ओर से उनके लिए  
**गुरदीप सोनी**  
अध्यक्ष एवं प्रबन्ध निदेशक  
DIN: 00011478

स्थान : गुरुग्राम  
तिथि : 25 मई, 2023



Insight Out

To book your copy, SMS reachbs to 57575 or email us at [order@bsmail.in](mailto:order@bsmail.in)

 bsindia
  bsindia
 business-standard.com

<b>M/S. SHREE HARI CHEMICALS EXPORT LTD.</b>					
Regd. Office: A/8, MIDC, Industrial Area, Mahad Dist: Raigad (Maharashtra) CIN: L99999MH1987PLC044942, TeI No. 02145-233492, e-mail: info@shreeharichemicals.in, website: www.shreeharichemicals.in					
<b>AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND YEAR ENDED 31st March, 2023</b>					
Particulars	QUARTER ENDED			YEAR ENDED	
	31.03.2023	31.12.2022	31.03.2022	31.03.2023	31.03.2022
	AUDITED	UNAUDITED	AUDITED	AUDITED	AUDITED
1 Income From Operation (Net)	3,095.06	3,918.84	2,562.80	10,257.50	7,644.51
2 Net Profit/(Loss) From Ordinary Activities (Before Tax, Exceptional And Extraordinary Items)	-174.77	-1,285.78	3.91	-2,644.92	199.71
3 Net Profit/(Loss) For The Period Before Tax (After Extra Ordinary Items)	-174.77	-1,285.78	3.91	-2,644.92	199.71
4 Net Profit/(Loss) For The Period After Tax (After Extra Ordinary Items)	-174.77	-1,285.78	3.91	-2,644.92	106.39
5 Total Comprehensive Income After Tax	-106.90	-967.57	-4.41	-1,960.94	69.98
6 Paid Up Equity Share Capital (Face Value ₹ 10/- Each)	444.63	444.63	444.63	444.63	444.63
7 Earning per share ( of Rs. 10/- each)					
Basic :	-2.40	-21.76	-0.10	-44.10	1.57
Diluted:	-2.40	-21.76	-0.10	-44.10	1.57

**Notes:**

- The financial results of the Company have been prepared in accordance with the Companies (Indian Accounting Standard) Rules' 2015 (Ind-AS) prescribed under section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 and other recognized accounting practices and policies to the extent applicable.
- The above results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and subsequently approved by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on May 25, 2023.
- The Company operates in a single business segment and therefore, has only one reportable segment in accordance with Ind AS 108 "Operating Segments"
- The figures for the previous period has been regrouped/reclassified, wherever necessary in order to conform to the current grouping/classification.

**By Order of the Board**  
**for SHREE HARI CHEMICALS EXPORT LTD.**  
**B. C. AGRAWAL**  
**CHAIRMAN & MANAGING DIRECTOR**  
**[DIN:00121080]**

Place : Mumbai  
DATE : May 25, 2023

<b>IN THE BOMBAY CITY CIVIL COURT AT BOMBAY</b>	
<b>BRANCH AT DINDOSHI</b>	
<b>S.C. SUIT NO. 48 OF 2021</b>	
<b>BANK OF INDIA</b> , A Banking Company incorporated under the Banking Companies (Acquisition & Transfer Of Undertaking) Act, 1970 having their Head Office at Star House, C-5, "G" Block, Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra (East), Mumbai - 400 051 and one of their Branches at Ramdas Nayak Marg (Bandra) having address at 44, R.N. Marg, Bank of India Building, Bandra West, Mumbai 400 050	<b>... PLAINTIFF</b>
<b>Versus</b>	
<b>1. Ms. Priya Gautam Ingole</b> Flat No. 6, Ganesh Nagar, Opp. Shivshakti Public School, Rodha Operator, Boisar, Thane 401 501	<b>... DEFENDANTS</b>
<b>2. Mr. Gautam Shiram Ingole</b> Flat No. 6, Ganesh Nagar, Opp. Shivshakti Public School, Rodha Operator, Boisar, Thane - 401 501	
<b>1. Ms. Priya Gautam Ingole</b> <b>2. Mr. Gautam Shiram Ingole</b> (The Defendant above named)	
Take Notice that, this Hon'ble Court will be moved before this <b>Shri. A.V. Dhuldhule</b> presiding in the Court Room No. 5 on <b>15.06.2023 at 11:00 O'clock</b> in the forenoon by the abovenamed Plaintiff for the following reliefs:	
<b>THE PLAINTIFF THEREFORE PRAYS :-</b>	
(a) that the Defendants be ordered and decreed to pay to the Plaintiffs, jointly and severally, a sum of Rs. 1,77,448.90 (Rupees One Lakh seventy seven thousand four hundred forty eight and Ninety nine paise only) upto 30/11/2019 under the Education Loan Facility Account, together with further interest from the date of filing of the suit till payment and or realization as per the particulars of Claim annexed and marked <b>Exhibit "L"</b> to the Plaintiff;	
(b) that pending the hearing and final disposal of the suit, this Hon'ble Court be pleased to issue Warrant of Attachment before Judgment, under Order 21 rule 48 of the Code of Civil Procedure, 1908, against the Defendants attaching their salary.	
(c) for interim and ad-interim reliefs in terms of prayers (a) and (b) above;	
(d) for costs of the Suit; and	
(e) for such further and other reliefs as the nature and circumstances of the case may require;	
Given under my hand and seal of this Hon'ble Court, <b>Dated this 01st day of March, 2023</b>	
Seal..... <b>Mr. BIJU N. JACOB</b> Advocate for Plaintiff/s 405, Biry House, 265, Bazargate Street, Fort, Mumbai - 400 001.	<b>For Registrar</b> <b>City Civil Court, at Dindoshi</b> 

<b>PRAKASH STEELAGE LIMITED</b>						
CIN: L27106MH1991PLC061595						
Regd. Office: 101, 1 <sup>st</sup> Floor, Shatrunjay Apartment, 28, Sindhi Lane, Nanubhai Desai Road, Mumbai - 400 004.						
Email: cs@prakashsteelage.com Website: www.prakashsteelage.com						
Tel. No.: 022 66134500 Fax No.: 022 66134599						
<b>Extract of Statement of Audited Financial Results for the Quarter and Year ended 31st March, 2023</b>						
Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended			Year Ended	
		31.03.2023	31.12.2022	31.03.2022	31.03.2023	31.03.2022
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited	Audited
1	Total income from operations (net)	3,143.43	2,732.42	1,603.10	9,657.20	8,573.76
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before tax, Exceptional and/or extraordinary items)	(97.68)	167.21	(96.91)	308.60	3,904.41
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or extraordinary items)	(97.68)	167.21	12,301.23	308.60	16,302.55
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or extraordinary items)	8.32	167.21	12,349.09	414.61	16,350.41
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [(Comprising Profit for the year (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))]	13.94	164.55	12,344.59	412.23	16,339.75
6	Paid-up equity share capital (Face Value of the Share : Re.1/- each)	1,750.00	1,750.00	1,750.00	1,750.00	1,750.00
7	Earnings per share (Face Value of Share :Re1/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operation)					
	(a) Basic	0.00	0.10	7.06	0.24	9.34
	(b) Diluted	0.00	0.10	7.06	0.24	9.34

**NOTES:**

- The statement of financial results has been prepared with the Indian Accounting Standards (Ind AS) prescribed under section 133 of Companies Act 2013 with relevant rules issued there under and recognised accounting practices and policies to the extent applicable.
- The above results have been reviewed and recommended by the audit committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on 26 May 2023 and have been subjected to a limited review of statutory auditors of the Company.
- The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly / Annual Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirement) Regulation, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly / Annual Financial Results are available on the Company's website (www.prakashsteelage.com) and the Stock Exchange website's (www.nseindia.com and www.bseindia.com).

**By order of the Board**  
**For Prakash Steelage Ltd.**  
Sd/-  
**Ashok M. Seth**  
**CFO & Executive Director**  
**DIN : 00309706**

Place : Mumbai  
Date : 26th May, 2023

<b>Uniparts India Limited</b>											
Registered Office: Grijpvel House, Block-5, Sector- C 6 & 7, Vasant Kunj, New Delhi 110070											
Corporate Office: 1 <sup>st</sup> Floor, B 208, A1 & A2, Phase-II, Noida-201305, (U.P.), India, Tel: +91 120 4581400											
CIN : L74899DL1994PLC061753											
Email : compliance.officer@unipartsgroup.com; Website : www.unipartsgroup.com											
<b>Extract of Audited Standalone and Audited Consolidated financial results for the quarter and year ended 31<sup>st</sup> March 2023</b>											
S. No.	Particulars	STANDALONE				CONSOLIDATED					
		Quarter Ended		Year Ended		Quarter Ended		Year Ended			
		31-03-2023	31-12-2022	31-03-2022	31-03-2023	31-03-2022	31-03-2023	31-12-2022	31-03-2022	31-03-2023	
1.	Total Income from operations	2,160.21	2,357.23	2,256.81	9,292.36	8,826.25	3,282.36	3,311.81	3,465.32	13,660.21	12,274.24
2.	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (Before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	620.79	411.38	526.71	1,850.75	1,489.69	594.35	737.96	593.62	2,682.32	2,293.16
3.	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before Tax (After Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	620.79	411.38	526.71	1,850.75	1,489.69	594.35	737.96	593.62	2,682.32	2,293.16
4.	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (After Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	543.55	300.26	480.22	1,495.25	1,212.64	453.11	563.09	453.12	2,048.93	1,687.80
5.	Total Comprehensive income for the period	593.46	290.52	472.00	1,479.62	1,198.09	502.72	490.34	435.61	1,937.80	1,653.83
6.	Paid-up Equity Share Capital (face value of Rs.10/- per share)	446.20	446.20	446.20	446.20	446.20	446.20	446.20	446.20	446.20	446.20
7.	Reserve (excluding Revaluation Reserves) as at Balance Sheet date				4,540.34	3,583.48				7,860.04	6,406.17
8.	EARNINGS PER EQUITY SHARE OF FACE VALUE OF RS.10 EACH										
	Basic (In Rs.)	12.30	6.77	10.83	33.81	27.43	10.25	12.71	10.18	46.32	38.17
	Diluted (In Rs.)	12.04	6.65	10.64	33.13	26.87	10.04	12.48	10.04	45.40	37.40

**Notes:**

- The above is an extract of the detailed format of Statement of Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulation, 2015. The detailed Financial Results and this extract were reviewed and recommended by the Audit committee and approved by the Board of Directors of the Company at their respective meeting held on May 25, 2023. The full format of Statement of the Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results are available on the Company's website (https://www.unipartsgroup.com) and on the website of the National Stock Exchange of India Limited (www.nseindia.com) and BSE Limited (www.bseindia.com)
- The financial results of the Company for the year ended March 31, 2022 were audited by Rakesh Banwari and Co., Chartered Accountants, the previous auditors who expressed an unqualified opinion.
- The Company operates primarily in the business of manufacturing of Linkage Parts and Components for Off-Highway Vehicles. Chief Operating Decision Maker (CODM), evaluates the Company's performance, based on the analysis of the various performance indicators of the Company, the Chief Operating Decision Maker (CODM) has decided that there is no reportable segment for the Company.
- The Board of Directors of the Company at its meeting held on 25<sup>th</sup> May, 2023, has declared Second interim Dividend of Rs. 6.00/- per share on Equity Share of Rs. 10/- each for the Financial Year 2022-23. The same will be payable to those shareholders who hold the equity shares of the Company on the record date i.e. 07 June, 2023. As alongwith first interim dividend of Rs. 8.25/- per share, works out to a total dividend of Rs. 14.25/- per share for the year 2022-23.

**FOR AND ON BEHALF OF THE BOARD**  
**GURDEEP SONI**  
Chairman & Managing Director  
DIN: 00011478

Place : Gurugram  
Date: 25<sup>th</sup> May, 2023

<b>GATEWAY DISTRI PARKS LIMITED</b>						
<b>[formerly known as GATEWAY RAIL FREIGHT LIMITED]</b>						
Registered Office: Sector - 6, Dronagiri, Taluka - Uran, District - Raigad, Navi Mumbai - 400 707						
CIN: L60231MH2005PLC344764						
Ph: +91 22 2724 6500 Fax: +91 22 2724 6538, E-mail: investors@gatewaydistriparks.com						
Website: www.gatewaydistriparks.com						
<b>EXTRACT OF AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS</b>						
<b>FOR THE QUARTER AND YEAR ENDED MARCH 31, 2023</b>						
<b>(Rs. in Lakhs)</b>						
Particulars	Standalone			Consolidated		
	Quarter ended 31/03/2023	Year ended 31/03/2023	Corresponding 3 months ended 31/03/2022 in the previous year	Quarter ended 31/03/2023	Year ended 31/03/2023	Corresponding 3 months ended 31/03/2022 in the previous year
Total income from operations	36,765.17	1,39,605.72	35,511.91	37,697.08	1,42,094.20	35,905.39
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before tax, exceptional and / or extraordinary items)	6,717.64	23,972.86	6,731.06	6,958.87	24,130.66	6,782.22
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after exceptional and/ or extraordinary items)	6,613.22	23,583.23	8,475.95	6,861.53	24,190.17	8,520.81
Total Comprehensive Income for the period (comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	6,628.94	23,570.30	8,508.56	6,877.02	24,177.32	8,553.03
Equity Share Capital	49,964.38	49,964.38	49,964.38	49,964.38	49,964.38	49,964.38
Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve)	1,24,285.72	1,24,285.72	1,10,708.30	1,27,695.42	1,27,695.42	1,13,711.36
Earnings Per Share of Rs.10/- each (for continuing and discontinued operations)						
Basic:	1.32	4.72	1.69	1.37	4.84	1.70
Diluted:	1.32	4.72	1.69	1.37	4.84	1.70

**NOTES:**

- The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange websites - www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com and on the Company's website - www.gatewaydistriparks.com
- The above audited financial results for the Quarter and Year ended March 31, 2023, have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and taken on record by the Board of Directors of the Company at their respective meetings held on May 26, 2023. The Statutory Auditors have given an unqualified report on the above results.

**On behalf of the Board of Directors**  
**For Gateway Distriparks Limited**  
**Prem Kishan Dass Gupta**  
Chairman and Managing Director

Place : New Delhi  
Dated : May 26, 2023

<b>VIDHI SPECIALTY FOOD INGREDIENTS LIMITED</b>						
CIN: L24110MH1994PLC076156						
Registered Office: E/27, Commerce Center 78, Tardeo Road, Mumbai-400034						
Phone No.: 022-6140 6666; Fax No.: 022- 23521980						
Website: www.vidhifoodcolors.com; Email id: mitesh.mane@vidhifoodcolors.com						
<b>Extract of Audited Financial Results for the Quarter and financial year ended March 31, 2023</b>						
Particulars	Standalone			Consolidated		
	Quarter Ended March 31, 2023 (Audited)	Financial Year ended March 31, 2023 (Audited)	Quarter Ended March 31, 2022 (Audited)	Quarter Ended March 31, 2023 (Audited)	Financial Year ended March 31, 2023 (Audited)	Quarter Ended March 31, 2023 (Audited)
	Total Income from operations	9,007.27	40,520.28	14,598.33	9,007.27	40,520.28
Net Profit for the period (before tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	1,111.35	4,995.45	1,826.03	1,103.51	4,979.95	1,820.05
Net Profit for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	1,111.35	4,995.45	1,826.03	1,103.51	4,979.95	1,820.05
Net Profit for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	886.23	3,785.50	1,384.47	878.39	3,770.00	1,378.49
Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit for the period (after tax) and other Comprehensive Income (after Tax))	880.46	3,788.75	1,392.84	873.91	3,773.25	1,386.86
Equity share capital (Face Value of Equity Share Rs. 1/-Per Share)	499.45	499.45	499.45	499.45	499.45	499.45
Other Equity	24,639.25			24,572.69		
Earnings Per Share (of Rs.1/- each) (for continuing operations)						
Basic:	1.76	7.59	2.79	1.75	7.55	2.78
Diluted:	1.76	7.59	2.79	1.75	7.55	2.78

**Notes:**

- The consolidated results for the quarter and year ended 31st March 2023 were reviewed and recommended by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors in its meeting held on 26th May 2023. The above results for the year ended 31st March 2023 have been audited by statutory auditors of the Company in terms of Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015.
- This statement has been prepared in accordance with the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015 (Ind AS), prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 and other recognised accounting practices and policies to the extent applicable.
- The Company operates in single business segment namely manufacturing and trading of food colors and chemicals. Hence, no separate disclosure as per "Ind AS-108" is required for the Operating segment.
- The Board of Directors at its meeting held on 26th May, 2023, has recommended Final Dividend of Rs. 0.40/- per equity share of Re. 1/- each fully paid up, (i.e. 40%), for the Financial Year 2022-23 aggregating to Rs. 199.78 Lakhs.
- The figures of the quarters ended 31st March 2023 and 31st March 2022 are balancing figures between the audited figures in respect of the full financial year ended on 31st December 2022 and 31st December 2021 respectively, which were subjected to a limited review.
- Previous period's figures have been regrouped / reclassified, wherever necessary to make them comparable with the current period / year.

**For Vidhi Specialty Food Ingredients Limited**  
Sd/-  
**Bipin M. Manek**  
Chairman & Managing Director  
DIN: 00416441

Place : Mumbai  
Date : May 26, 2023

<b>Imagicaa</b>					
CIN : L92490MH2010PLC199925					
Registered Office : 30/31, Sangdewadi, Khopoli-Pali Road, Taluka- Khalapur, District- Raigad, Pin- 410 203					
Website : www.imagicaaworld.com, E-mail : compliance@imagicaaworld.com					
<b>EXTRACT OF AUDITED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS</b>					
<b>FOR THE QUARTER AND YEAR ENDED MARCH 31, 2023</b>					
<b>(Rs. in Lakhs except EPS Data)</b>					
Sr. No.	Particulars	CONSOLIDATED			
		For the Quarter ended 31.03.2023 (Audited)	For the year ended 31.03.2022 (Audited)	Corresponding Quarter ended 31.03.2022 (Audited)	
1	Total Income from operations	5,389.45	25,055.05	3,314.08	
2	Net Profit / (loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	13,844.22	16,632.43	(3,068.35)	
3	Net Profit / (loss) for the period before Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(35,595.39)	16,106.98	(3,068.35)	
4	Net Profit / (loss) for the period after Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(15,988.02)	35,714.35	(3,068.35)	
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and other Comprehensive Income (after tax)	(15,986.55)	35,726.50	(3,065.92)	
6	Equity Share Capital	41,153.46	41,153.46	8,843.65	
7	Reserves (excluding revaluation reserves as shown in the balance sheet of previous year)	-	(17,637.05)	-	
8	Earning per share (of Rs. 10 each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)-				
	Basic:	(4.72)	10.55	(3.48)	
	Diluted:	(4.39)	9.80	(3.48)	

**(Rs. in Lakhs except EPS Data)**

Sr. No.	Particulars	STANDALONE		
For the Quarter ended 31.03.2023 (Audited)	For the year ended 31.03.2022 (Audited)	Corresponding Quarter ended 31.03.2022 (Audited)		
1	Total Income from operations	5,389.44	25,055.04	3,314.08
2	Net Profit / (loss) for the period before Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(35,579.85)	16,139.03	(3,918.10)
3	Net Profit / (loss) for the period after Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(15,972.48)	35,746.40	(3,918.10)

**Notes:**

- The above results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their respective meetings held on May 26, 2023.
- The above is an extract of the detailed format of Audited Financial Results for the Quarter and Year ended March 31, 2023 filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange websites, www.nseindia.com and www.bseindia.com and on the Company's website www.imagicaaworld.com
- The figures for the previous periods have been regrouped/rearranged wherever necessary to confirm current period's classification.

**For and on behalf of the Board of Directors**  
Sd/-  
**Rajesh Malpani**  
Chair

# जी एंटरटेनमेंट, सोनी के विलय पर एनसीएलटी का आदेश निरस्त

राष्ट्रीय कंपनी कानून अपील न्यायाधिकरण (एनसीएलटी) ने जी एंटरटेनमेंट और सोनी पिक्चर्स के विलय को दी गई मंजूरी पर पुनर्विचार के निर्देश संबंधी एनसीएलटी के आदेश को निरस्त कर दिया है। राष्ट्रीय कंपनी कानून न्यायाधिकरण (एनसीएलटी) ने पहले बीएसई और एनएसई को निर्देश दिया था कि वे इस विलय सौदे को मंजूरी देने के अपने फैसले पर पुनर्विचार करें। गत 11 मई को जारी इस आदेश के खिलाफ

एनसीएलटी में अपील की गई थी। अपीलकर्ता (एनसीएलटी) के दो सदस्यीय पीठ ने एनसीएलटी से कहा है कि वह जी एंटरटेनमेंट और कल्वर मैक्स एंटरटेनमेंट (पहले सोनी पिक्चर्स नेटवर्क इंडिया) के बीच विलय के सौदे पर नए सिरे से विचार करे। इसके साथ ही उसने सभी पक्षों की राय जानने के लिए भी एनसीएलटी को कहा है। एनसीएलटी को मुंबई पीठ के आदेश के खिलाफ अपील करते हुए जी एंटरटेनमेंट ने

कहा था कि उसे अपना पक्ष रखने का समुचित अवसर नहीं दिया गया। इसके साथ ही उसने गैर-प्रतिस्पर्द्धा बिंदुओं पर एनसीएलटी का कोई न्यायिक-क्षेत्र नहीं होने की दलील भी रखी। इस विलय सौदे के तहत सोनी के पास संयुक्त कंपनी में 50.86 प्रतिशत हिस्सेदारी रहेगी। जी के संस्थापकों के पास चार प्रतिशत और बाकी हिस्सेदारी जी एंटरटेनमेंट के अन्य शेयरधारकों के पास जाने वाली है।

## अदाणी ग्रीन का पवन ऊर्जा संयंत्र चालू

अदाणी ग्रीन एनर्जी लिमिटेड की इकाई अदाणी विंड एनर्जी कच्छ फाइट लिमिटेड ने गुजरात के कच्छ में 130 मेगावॉट क्षमता का पवन ऊर्जा संयंत्र चालू किया है। एजीईएल ने शुक्रवार को एक बयान में कहा कि बिजली संयंत्र शुरू होने के साथ उसकी कुल परिचालित पवन ऊर्जा उत्पादन क्षमता बढ़कर 1,101 मेगावाट हो गई है। वहीं नवीकरणीय ऊर्जा उत्पादन क्षमता 8,216 मेगावॉट पहुंच गई है। बिजली संयंत्र ने सेकी के साथ 2.83 रुपये प्रति यूनिट की दर से 25 वर्ष के लिए बिजली खरीद समझौता किया है।

# एमएंडएम का शुद्ध लाभ बढ़ा

बीएसए संवाददाता और भाषा नई दिल्ली, 26 मई

वाहन क्षेत्र की दिग्गज महिंद्रा एंड महिंद्रा (एमएंडएम) का वित्त वर्ष 2022-23 की चौथी तिमाही में कर के बाद समेकित लाभ 18 फीसदी बढ़कर 2,637 करोड़ रुपये रहा। कंपनी ने ऑटोमेटिव, खेती के यंत्रों और वित्तीय सेवा कारोबार की बढ़ोतरी यह लाभ अर्जित किया है। वित्त वर्ष 2021-22 की जनवरी-मार्च तिमाही में कर के बाद लाभ 2,237 करोड़ रुपये था। वित्त वर्ष 23 की चौथी तिमाही में कंपनी का सालाना आधार पर राजस्व 17,237 करोड़ रुपये से 31 फीसदी बढ़कर 22,571.4 करोड़ रुपये हो गया।

कंपनी ने बताया कि उसने वित्त वर्ष 23 में समेकित स्तर पर 56 फीसदी अधिक 10,282 करोड़ रुपये का सर्वकालिक उच्च वार्षिक शुद्ध लाभ अर्जित किया है। कंपनी ने वाहनों के मेगा लॉन्च, कृषि यंत्रों में निरंतर वृद्धि, वित्तीय सेवाओं के मजबूत संचालन आदि के जरिये लाभ अर्जित किया। एमएंडएम के प्रबंध निदेशक व मुख्य कार्याधिकारी अनीश शाह के अनुसार, 'यह साल समूह के लिए ब्लॉकबस्टर रहा है। वाहन खंड ने अग्रणी भूमिका निभाते हुए रिकार्ड ब्रेकिंग लॉन्च किए। इसकी बदौलत हमने एसयूवी के राजस्व बाजार की हिस्सेदारी में शीर्ष स्थान प्राप्त किया।



हमारी नेतृत्वकारी स्थिति को एलसीवी, कृषि यंत्रों और इलेक्ट्रिक तिपहिया में मजबूत किया।

इस तिमाही में वाहन खंड का राजस्व 35 फीसदी बढ़कर 16,400 करोड़ रुपये हो गया। हालांकि कृषि यंत्र खंड की हिस्सेदारी 29 फीसदी बढ़कर 5584 करोड़ रुपये रहा। चौथी तिमाही में वाहन खंड का राजस्व 1,159.21 करोड़ रुपये रह गया। आधार अंक बढ़कर 7.3 फीसदी हो गया। कृषि क्षेत्र के लिए पीबीआईटी मार्जिन 100 आधार अंक बढ़कर 16.7 फीसदी हो गया। संचालन के स्तर पर एबिटा 1,936 करोड़ रुपये से 44.5 फीसदी बढ़कर 2,797.4 करोड़ रुपये हो गई जबकि एबिटा मार्जिन

सालाना आधार पर 11.2 फीसदी से 120 आधार अंक बढ़कर 12.4 फीसदी हो गया।



वित्तीय परिणाम

सेल के लाभ में आई 50 प्रतिशत से ज्यादा गिरावट सार्वजनिक क्षेत्र की कंपनी सेल ने बताया कि 31 मार्च को समाप्त तिमाही में उसका एकीकृत शुद्ध लाभ 50 प्रतिशत से अधिक घटकर 1,159.21 करोड़ रुपये रह गया। कंपनी ने बताया कि आय में कमी के चलते उसका शुद्ध लाभ घटा। सेल ने शेयर बाजारों के बताया कि उसने वित्त वर्ष 2021-22 की समान तिमाही में 2,478.82 करोड़ रुपये का शुद्ध लाभ दर्ज किया था। समीक्षाधीन तिमाही में कंपनी की कुल आय घटकर 29,416.39 करोड़ रुपये था।

Particulars	SAURASHTRA CEMENT LIMITED									
	CIN : L26941G1956PLC000840									
	Registered Office: Near Railway Station, Ranavav 360 560 (Gujarat)									
	Phone: 02801-234200 Fax: 02801-234376. Email: cfo@mehtagroup.com Website: www.mehtagroup.com									
EXTRACT OF AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND YEAR ENDED MARCH 31, 2023										
Particulars	Standalone				Consolidated					
	Quarter ended		Year ended		Quarter ended		Year ended			
	31.03.2023	31.12.2022*	31.03.2022*	31.03.2022*	31.03.2023	31.12.2022*	31.03.2022*	31.03.2022*	31.03.2023	31.03.2022*
(Audited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)	(Audited)	(Audited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)	(Audited)	(Audited)	(Audited)	(Audited)
₹ in Lakhs	₹ in Lakhs	₹ in Lakhs	₹ in Lakhs	₹ in Lakhs	₹ in Lakhs	₹ in Lakhs	₹ in Lakhs	₹ in Lakhs	₹ in Lakhs	₹ in Lakhs
Total Income from Operations	47,477.50	44,648.56	43,404.06	1,65,837.60	1,46,694.13	47,477.59	44,648.78	43,412.64	1,65,837.96	1,46,694.41
Profit from Operations before Exceptional Items & Tax	2,139.23	(52.63)	(310.26)	(2,935.37)	3,720.46	2,137.13	(44.23)	(293.18)	(2,912.36)	3,746.81
Net Profit for the period after Exceptional Items and before Tax	1,432.87	(285.77)	(422.86)	(2,216.54)	2,145.39	1,431.30	(279.48)	(266.57)	(2,199.32)	2,310.95
Total Comprehensive Income after tax	1,423.06	(339.51)	(408.71)	(2,243.37)	2,158.38	1,421.49	(333.22)	(252.42)	(2,226.15)	2,323.94
Equity Share Capital	11,072.95	11,070.05	11,055.66	11,072.95	11,072.95	11,072.95	11,070.05	11,055.66	11,072.95	11,055.66
Other Equity				79,333.93						79,369.08
Basic Earnings per Share of ₹ 10 each (not annualised) - In ₹	1.29	(0.26)	(0.38)	(2.00)	1.95	1.29	(0.25)	(0.24)	(1.99)	2.10
Diluted Earnings per Share of ₹ 10 each (not annualised) - In ₹	1.29	(0.26)	(0.38)	(2.00)	1.94	1.29	(0.25)	(0.24)	(1.99)	2.09

\* figures have been restated.  
 Note: The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange website [www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com) and company's website [scl.mehtagroup.com](http://scl.mehtagroup.com).  
 Place : Mumbai  
 Dated : May 25, 2023

By the Order of the Board,  
 For SAURASHTRA CEMENT LIMITED  
 Sd/-  
 (M.S.Gilotra)  
 Managing Director  
 DIN: 00152190

यूनिपार्ट्स इण्डिया लिमिटेड											
पंजीकृत कार्यालय: प्रिप्लेन हाऊस, ब्लॉक-5, सेक्टर-सी 6 एवं 7, बसंत कुंज, नई दिल्ली - 110070											
कारपोरेट कार्यालय: प्रथम मंजिल बी 208, ए 1 एवं ए 2, फ्लैश-1, नोयडा-201305, (उ०प्र०) इण्डिया, यूएनए, यूएनए: +91 120 4581400											
CIN: L74899DL1994PLC061753											
ईमेल: <a href="mailto:compliance.officer@unipartsgroup.com">compliance.officer@unipartsgroup.com</a> ; वेबसाइट: <a href="http://www.unipartsgroup.com">www.unipartsgroup.com</a>											
31 मार्च, 2023 को समाप्त तिमाही एवं वार्षिक के अंकेडिड समेकित एवं एकीकृत वित्तीय परिणामों का उद्घरण (आईएनआर मिलियन में)											
क्र० सं०	विवरण	समेकित						एकीकृत			
		समाप्त तिमाही		समाप्त वार्षिक		समाप्त तिमाही		समाप्त वार्षिक			
		31-03-2023	31-12-2022	31-03-2022	31-03-2023	31-03-2022	31-03-2023	31-12-2022	31-03-2022	31-03-2023	31-03-2022
1.	संचालन से कुल आय	2,160.21	2,357.23	2,357.81	9,292.36	8,826.25	3,282.36	3,311.81	3,465.32	13,660.21	12,274.24
2.	अवधि के लिए नेट लाभ/(हानि) (कर, विशेष एवं/अथवा असाधारण मदों से पहले)	620.79	411.38	526.71	1,850.75	1,489.69	594.35	737.96	593.62	2,682.32	2,293.16
3.	अवधि के लिए नेट लाभ/(हानि) (कर, विशेष एवं/अथवा असाधारण मदों के बाद)	620.79	411.38	526.71	1,850.75	1,489.69	594.35	737.96	593.62	2,682.32	2,293.16
4.	कर के बाद अवधि के लिए नेट लाभ/(हानि) (विशेष एवं/अथवा असाधारण मदों के बाद)	543.55	300.26	480.22	1,495.25	1,212.64	453.11	563.09	453.12	2,048.93	1,687.80
5.	अवधि के लिए कुल व्यापक आय	593.46	290.52	472.00	1,479.62	1,198.09	502.72	490.34	435.61	1,937.80	1,653.83
6.	चुक्ता इक्वीटी कैपीटल (सममूल्य ₹ 10/- प्रति शेयर)	446.20	446.20	446.20	4,462.20	4,462.20	446.20	446.20	446.20	4,462.20	4,462.20
7.	रिजर्व (रिजर्वेशन रिजर्व को छोड़कर) तुलन पत्र की स्थिति को				4,540.34	3,583.48				7,860.04	6,406.17
8.	प्रति इक्वीटी शेयर आय सममूल्य ₹ 10/- प्रत्येक										
	मूल (₹ में)	12.30	6.77	10.83	33.81	27.43	10.25	12.71	10.18	46.32	38.17
	दर (₹ में)	12.04	6.65	10.64	33.13	26.87	10.04	12.48	10.04	45.40	37.40

टिप्पणियाँ:  
 1. उपरोक्त समेकित एवं एकीकृत वित्तीय परिणामों के विस्तारित कथन जो सेबी (सूचीबद्धता दायव्यों एवं प्रकटीकरण आवश्यकताओं) विनियमन, 2015 के विनियमन 33 के अन्तर्गत स्टॉक एक्सचेंज में दाखिल किये गये, का उद्घरण है। वित्तीय परिणामों का पूर्ण प्रारूप एवं यह उद्घरण का लेखापरीक्षा समिति द्वारा समीक्षा और सिफारिस की गई और निदेशक मंडल की मई 25, 2023 को सम्पन्न बैठक में अनुमोदित किये गये। समेकित एवं एकीकृत वित्तीय परिणामों का पूर्ण प्रारूप कथन कंपनी की वेबसाइट (<https://www.unipartsgroup.com>) एवं नेशनल स्टॉक एक्सचेंज ऑफ इण्डिया लिमिटेड की वेबसाइट ([www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com)) एवं बीएसई लिमिटेड की वेबसाइट ([www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com)) पर उपलब्ध है।  
 2. कंपनी के मार्च 31, 2022 को समाप्त वित्तीय परिणामों का अंकेडिड राकेश बनवारी एण्ड कम्पनी, चार्टर्ड एकाउंटेंट्स, पिछले अंकेडिड, द्वारा किया गया निम्नलिखित अंशोचित राय व्यक्त की है।  
 3. कंपनी मुख्य रूप से ऑफ-हाईवे वाहनों के लिए लिफ्टेड पार्स और कम्पोनेन्ट्स के निर्माण का व्यवसाय करती है। चौक आपरेंटिंग डिसिजन मेकर (सीओडीएम), कम्पनी के प्रदर्शन का मूल्यांकन करता है, कम्पनी के विभिन्न संकेतकों के विश्लेषण के आधार पर, चौक आपरेंटिंग डिसिजन मेकर (सीओडीएम), ने निर्णय लिया है कि कम्पनी का कोई रिपोर्ट करने योग्य खण्ड नहीं है।  
 4. कम्पनी के निदेशक मंडल ने उनका मई 25, 2023 को सम्पन्न बैठक में वित्तीय वर्ष 2022-23 के लिए ₹ 10/- के प्रत्येक इक्वीटी शेयर के लिए ₹ 6.00/- प्रति शेयर के द्वितीय अंतिम लाभांश की घोषणा की है जिसका वर्ष 2022-23 के लिए मुगलतान उन शेयरधारकों को कि रिकार्ड स्थिति i.e. 07 जून, 2023 को कम्पनी के इक्वीटी शेयर धारण करता हो, को देय होगा, जो कि प्रथम अंतिम लाभांश ₹ 8.25/- प्रति शेयर के साथ कुल मिलाकर ₹ 14.25/- प्रति शेयर होगा।

मंडल की ओर से उनके लिए  
**गुरदीप सोनी**  
 अध्यक्ष एवं प्रबंध निदेशक  
 DIN: 00011478

# जेट एयरवेज: बकाया चुकाने को मिला अतिरिक्त समय

भाविनी मिश्रा नई दिल्ली, 26 मई

राष्ट्रीय कंपनी विधि अपील अधिकरण (एनसीएलटी) ने आज जेट एयरवेज के सफल बोलीदाता जालान-कालारॉक कंसोर्टियम (जेकेसी) को भारतीय स्टेट बैंक (एसबीआई) का बकाया चुकाने के लिए 107 दिनों का अतिरिक्त समय दिया है। एनसीएलटी ने अपने आदेश में कहा है, 'सफल बोलीदाता (एसआरए) जेकेसी पहले चरण में 175 करोड़ रुपये निवेश करने के लिए तैयार है। एसआरए 30 दिनों के भीतर 30 करोड़ रुपये का और भुगतान करेगी। शेष रकम जितनी समय सीमा दी गई है उस अवधि में पूरी कर दी जाएगी।' इससे पहले जेकेसी को बकाया रकम चुकाने के लिए 180 दिनों का समय दिया गया था। जेकेसी को 16 नवंबर 2022 से 15 मई 2023 के बीच रकम लौटाने के लिए कहा गया था। एनसीएलटी ने कहा, 'मौजूदा मामला में तथ्यों एवं घटनाक्रम को ध्यान में रखते हुए हमारा मानना है



जेट एयरवेज का विमान

हो जाने के बाद भी कंसोर्टियम ने अब तक बकाया राशि का भुगतान नहीं किया गया। कंसोर्टियम ने अंतरिम स्पणनादेश जारी करने की गुहार लगाते हुए याचिका दायर की थी। जेट एयरवेज का विमान परिचालन प्रमाणपत्र (एओपी) की वैधता आज खत्म हो गई। भारत के विमानन नियामक द्वारा पिछले साल 20 मई को इसका नवीनीकरण किया गया था। इससे संकेत मिलता है कि विमानन कंपनी की वाणिज्यिक उड़ान सेवा तत्काल शुरू होने के आसार नहीं दिख रहे हैं। पिछले साल मई तक कंसोर्टियम ने लेनदारों के पास बैंक गारंटी के तौर पर 150 करोड़ रुपये जमा कराया था। राष्ट्रीय कंपनी विधि अधिकरण (एनसीएलटी) ने पिछले साल दिसंबर में लेनदारों से कहा था कि वे जेट एयरवेज का निबंधन रोकेने के लिए कंसोर्टियम ने अपील प्राधिकरण में याचिका दायर की थी। इस पर यह आदेश जारी किया गया है। इससे पहले की सुनवाई के दौरान एसबीआई ने कहा था कि 15 मई को मियाद पूरी

Nucleus Software Exports Limited									
CIN: L74899DL1989PLC034594									
Registered Office: 33-35, Thyagraj Nagar Market, New Delhi - 110003									
Tel: +91-120-4031400; Fax : +91-120-403167; Email: <a href="mailto:investorrelations@nucleussoftware.com">investorrelations@nucleussoftware.com</a> , Website: <a href="http://www.nucleussoftware.com">www.nucleussoftware.com</a>									
EXTRACT OF FINANCIAL RESULTS OF NUCLEUS SOFTWARE EXPORTS LIMITED FOR THE QUARTER AND YEAR ENDED 31 MARCH 2023									
(Amount in Rupees Lacs unless otherwise stated)									
SL. No.	Particulars	CONSOLIDATED				STANDALONE			
		Quarter Ended		For the year ended		Quarter Ended		For the year ended	
		31 March 2023	31 March 2022	31 March 2023	31 March 2022	31 March 2023	31 March 2022	31 March 2023	31 March 2022
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited	Audited	Audited	Audited	Audited	Audited
1.	Total income from operations (net)	20,620	15,304	63,446	49,719	19,245	14,072	58,473	44,806
2.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and Extraordinary items)	8,860	2,601	17,108	5,550	8,758	2,706	17,339	5,686
3.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before Tax (after Exceptional and Extraordinary items)	8,860	2,601	17,108	5,550	8,758	2,706	17,339	5,686
4.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after Tax (after Exceptional and Extraordinary items)	6,765	1,829	12,779	4,091	6,680	1,872	13,037	4,210
5.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit/ (loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	7,041	1,257	13,580	3,012	6,974	1,266	13,731	3,092
6.	Equity Share Capital	2,677	2,677	2,677	2,677	2,677	2,677	2,677	2,677
7.	Reserves	-	-	58,389	46,683	-	-	56,112	44,255
8.	Earnings Per Share - (of Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) (Not annualised for quarters)								
	Basic (INR)	25.27	6.67	47.73	14.28	24.95	6.83	48.69	14.70
	Diluted (INR)	25.27	6.67	47.73	14.28	24.95	6.83	48.69	14.70

Notes:  
 1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange websites of BSE and NSE at [www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com) and [www.nseindia.com](http://www.nseindia.com) respectively and on Company's website at [www.nucleussoftware.com](http://www.nucleussoftware.com).  
 2. The consolidated and the standalone financial results for the quarter and year ended 31 March 2023 were reviewed by the Audit Committee and have been approved and taken on record by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on 26 May 2023. The statutory auditors have issued unmodified audit report on these results.  
 3. Financial results for all the periods presented have been prepared in accordance with the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015 (as amended from time to time) prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 and other recognised accounting practices and policies to the extent applicable.

By Order of the Board  
 For Nucleus Software Exports Limited  
 Sd/-  
 VISHNU R DUSAD  
 Managing Director

Corporate Office: Noida  
 26 May 2023

# वेदांत के शेयरों की बिक्री नहीं कर सकते प्रवर्तक

देव चटर्जी मुंबई, 26 मई

वेदांत द्वारा हिंदुस्तान जिंक में वेस्टलॉब के साथ समझौते के अंतर्गत वेदांत को जारी किए गए सभी शेयरों पर ओसीएम के पक्ष में शुल्क की व्यवस्था की गई थी। इससे वेदांत के प्रवर्तकों पर वेदांत लिमिटेड में उनका पक्ष रखे हुए या उनके द्वारा अधिप्राधिकृत किए जाने वाले किसी भी शेयर को बेचने, स्थानांतरित करने या अन्य रूप बिक्री करने के संबंध में कुछ प्रतिबंध तय किए गए थे। 23 मई को रिलीज डीड पर हस्ताक्षर करने के बाद एफआईसीएल के जारी किए गए सभी शेयरों पर तय किया गया शुल्क ओसीएम के पक्ष में जारी कर दिया गया है।

बामर लॉरी एण्ड कं. लिमिटेड			
(भारत सरकार का एक उद्यम)			
राज्य: केरल		ऑफिस: मुंबई	
पंजीकृत कार्यालय: 21, एन. एच. रोड, कोलकाता-700 001, कार्यालय: 32 सनमार्ग, दिल्ली, मोबाईल: 98100 608			
सीआरएन: L15492WB1924G0004835, वेबसाइट: <a href="http://www.balmerlawrie.com">www.balmerlawrie.com</a>			
बामर लॉरी एण्ड कं. लिमिटेड की वित्त बॉयर्स अनामिकी की जाती है। ऑनबोर्डिंग बोर्डों के लिए कृपया हमारी ई-प्रिंट साइट <a href="https://balmerlawrie.proton.me">https://balmerlawrie.proton.me</a> देखें। निविदाओं से संबंधित सभी विवरणों के लिए बामर लॉरी की वेबसाइट पर जाते हुए जाएं। ऑनबोर्डिंग की नवीनतम जानकारी प्राप्त करने के लिए ईमेल <a href="mailto:info@balmerlawrie.com">info@balmerlawrie.com</a> पर संपर्क करें।	बामर लॉरी एण्ड कं. लिमिटेड का निवेशक बामर लॉरी एण्ड कं. लिमिटेड है।	बामर लॉरी एण्ड कं. लिमिटेड का निवेशक बामर लॉरी एण्ड कं. लिमिटेड है।	बामर लॉरी एण्ड कं. लिमिटेड का निवेशक बामर लॉरी एण्ड कं. लिमिटेड है।
बामर लॉरी एण्ड कं. लिमिटेड का निवेशक बामर लॉरी एण्ड कं. लिमिटेड है।	बामर लॉरी एण्ड कं. लिमिटेड का निवेशक बामर लॉरी एण्ड कं. लिमिटेड है।	बामर लॉरी एण्ड कं. लिमिटेड का निवेशक बामर लॉरी एण्ड कं. लिमिटेड है।	बामर लॉरी एण्ड कं. लिमिटेड का निवेशक बामर लॉरी एण्ड कं. लिमिटेड है।
बामर लॉरी एण्ड कं. लिमिटेड का निवेशक बामर लॉरी एण्ड कं. लिमिटेड है।	बामर लॉरी एण्ड कं. लिमिटेड का निवेशक बामर लॉरी एण्ड कं. लिमिटेड है।	बामर लॉरी एण्ड कं. लिमिटेड का निवेशक बामर लॉरी एण्ड कं. लिमिटेड है।	बामर लॉरी एण्ड कं. लिमिटेड का निवेशक बामर लॉरी एण्ड कं. लिमिटेड है।
बामर लॉरी एण्ड कं. लिमिटेड का निवेशक बामर लॉरी एण्ड कं. लिमिटेड है।			